CT \$2.50

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renaissance Worldwide, Inc.		01/11/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renaissance Worldwide IT Consulting Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	711 Boylston Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276873	KNOWLEDGE-ENABLED SELLING
Serial Number:	75414445	RENAISSANCE
Serial Number:	75414444	RENAISSANCE
Registration Number:	2227879	CONCEPT-TO-COMPLETION
Registration Number:	2303299	MINDING THE BUSINESS OF THE INTERNET
Registration Number:	2254703	N
Registration Number:	2157199	AURA
Registration Number:	2172086	RENAISSANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1258

Email: jwelch@foleyhoag.com, gmaclellan@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0605

900017901

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Foley Hoag, LLP Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John L. Welch, Esq.	
Signature:		/johnlwelch/	
Date:		01/12/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Renaissance Worldwide, Inc. to Renaissance Worldwide IT Consulting Services, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment - Renaissance Worldwide, Inc. to Renaissance Worldwide IT Consulting Services, Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment - Renaissance Worldwide, Inc. to Renaissance Worldwide IT Consulting Services, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Renaissance Worldwide, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a business address at 711 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02116 ("RWI"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the United States applications and registration identified thereon, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with each listed mark;

WHEREAS, RWI and Renaissance Worldwide IT Consulting Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 711 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02116 ("ITCS"), executed a certain Instrument of Contribution, dated December 11, 2001, which provides for the transfer of certain assets from RWI to ITCS, including but not limited to, each of the marks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, in order to memorialize the contemplated transfer to ITCS of the marks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with each said mark, RWI is agreeable to executing and delivering this Assignment agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the consideration described in the Instrument of Contribution, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, RWI does hereby assign to ITCS, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the United States Trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A, and together with the goodwill of the business associated with each said mark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0607

Renaissance Worldwide, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this // day of // 2005

Notary Public

JENNIFER A. HORTON
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires Dec 27, 2007

Nondrissance Worldwide, Inc.

John Chung to President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	File/Issue Date	Registration/Serial Number
KNOWLEDGE-ENABLED	Issued: 09-07-1999	Reg. No.: 2,276,873
SELLING (cl. 35 and 42)		
RENAISSANCE (cl. 9 and	Filed: 01-06-1998	Serial No.: 75-414,445
42)		
RENAISSANCE (cl. 35 and	Filed: 01-06-1998	Serial No.: 75-414,444
42)		
CONCEPT TO	Issued: 03-02-1999	Reg. No.: 2,227,879
COMPLETION (cl. 35 and		
42)		
MINDING THE BUSINESS	Issued: 12-28-1999	Reg. No.: 2,303,299
OF THE INTERNET (cl. 35)		
N (and design) (cl. 42)	Issued: 06-22-1999	Reg. No.: 2,254,703
AURA (cl. 42)	Issued: 05-12-1998	Reg. No.: 2,157,199
RENAISSANCE (cl. 35)	Issued: 07-14-1998	Reg. No.: 2,172,086

RECORDED: 01/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0609